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DAC-PNP cur_koef delta I/count Obratno %

R-1, Ic,mA
4048 6.41 step/500cnt #VALUE! 0.0015825 6.40596 -0.06
3548 5.62 0.79 0.00158 5.61471 -0.09
3048 4.83 0.79 0.00158 4.82346 -0.14
2548 4.04 0.79 0.00158 4.03221 -0.19
2048 3.25 0.79 0.00158 3.24096 -0.28
1548 2.46 0.79 0.00158 2.44971 -0.42
1048 1.67 0.79 0.00158 1.65846 -0.69
548 0.88 0.79 0.00158 0.86721 -1.45

48 0.08 0.8 0.0016 0.07596 -5.05
R-0, Ic,mkA

4048 205.9 step/500cnt #VALUE! 0.05085 205.8408 -0.03
3548 180.6 25.3 0.0506 180.4158 -0.10
3048 155.2 25.4 0.0508 154.9908 -0.13
2548 130 25.2 0.0504 129.5658 -0.33
2048 104.5 25.5 0.051 104.1408 -0.34
1548 79.1 25.4 0.0508 78.7158 -0.49
1048 53.7 25.4 0.0508 53.2908 -0.76
548 28.2 25.5 0.051 27.8658 -1.19

48 2.5 25.7 0.0514 2.4408 -2.37
R-2, Ic,mA

4048 200 step/500cnt #VALUE! 0.0494025 199.98132 -0.01
3548 176.2 23.8 0.0476 175.28007 -0.52
3048 151.9 24.3 0.0486 150.57882 -0.87
2548 127.4 24.5 0.049 125.87757 -1.20
2048 102.6 24.8 0.0496 101.17632 -1.39
1548 77.6 25 0.05 76.47507 -1.45
1048 52.8 24.8 0.0496 51.77382 -1.94
548 27.56 25.24 0.05048 27.07257 -1.77

48 2.39 25.17 0.05034 2.37132 -0.78

DAC-NPN cur_koef Intercept Obratno %

R-1, Ic,mA
48 6.43 step/500cnt #VALUE! 0.0015975 6.4299375 0.00

548 5.63 0.8 0.0016 5.6311875 0.02
1048 4.82 0.81 0.00162 4.8324375 0.26
1548 4.03 0.79 0.00158 4.0336875 0.09
2048 3.23 0.8 0.0016 3.2349375 0.15
2548 2.43 0.8 0.0016 2.4361875 0.25
3048 1.63 0.8 0.0016 1.6374375 0.46
3548 0.84 0.79 0.00158 0.8386875 -0.16
4048 0.04 0.8 0.0016 0.0399375 -0.16

R-0, Ic,mkA
48 206.1 step/500cnt #VALUE! 0.0512 206.08 -0.01
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548 180.2 25.9 0.0518 180.48 0.16
1048 154.5 25.7 0.0514 154.88 0.25
1548 129.1 25.4 0.0508 129.28 0.14
2048 103.4 25.7 0.0514 103.68 0.27
2548 77.7 25.7 0.0514 78.08 0.49
3048 52.3 25.4 0.0508 52.48 0.34
3548 26.8 25.5 0.051 26.88 0.30
4048 1.3 25.5 0.051 1.28 -1.54

R-2, Ic,mA
48 200 step/500cnt #VALUE! 0.04969 200.00225 0.00

548 175.9 24.1 0.0482 175.15725 -0.42
1048 151.2 24.7 0.0494 150.31225 -0.59
1548 126.7 24.5 0.049 125.46725 -0.97
2048 101.7 25 0.05 100.62225 -1.06
2548 76.6 25.1 0.0502 75.77725 -1.07
3048 51.6 25 0.05 50.93225 -1.29
3548 26.39 25.21 0.05042 26.08725 -1.15
4048 1.24 25.15 0.0503 1.24225 0.18
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